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P12

Pl No Name Time Behindon Lap MPHCar LapsCl

1 6 Robert BAKER 56.43 14 77.07Honda Civic 16 
2 33 Luke SEDZIKOWSKI 56.75 0.3215 76.63Honda Civic 15 
3 23 Tim EVANS 57.24 0.8113 75.97Honda Civic 15 
4 1 Rich HOCKLEY 57.44 1.0113 75.71Honda Civic 15 
5 14 Andrew GAUGLER 57.52 1.0912 75.61Honda Civic 15 
6 88 Nicholas CHATBURN 57.53 1.1015 75.59Honda Civic 15 
7 8 Peter ISHERWOOD 57.53 1.1015 75.59Honda Civic 15 
8 12 Mark ANDERSON 57.54 1.1113 75.58Honda Civic 15 
9 2 Bernard GALEA 57.75 1.3211 75.30Honda Civic 14 
10 22 Nathan BURRELL 57.99 1.5613 74.99Honda Civic 15 
11 3 Brook PITCHFORD 58.14 1.7114 74.80Honda Civic 15 
12 34 Andrew HOUGH 58.27 1.8411 74.63Honda Civic 15 
13 40 David PAYLING 58.52 2.0913 74.31Honda Civic 15 
14 19 Andrew ROBERTS 58.76 2.3314 74.01Honda Civic 15 
15 7 Craig SHORE 58.83 2.4012 73.92Honda Civic 14 
16 99 Carl SWAN 59.09 2.6611 73.60Honda Civic 11 
17 95 Netanel AZAR 1:00.55 4.126 71.82Honda Civic 7 
18 98 Michael HAMLETT 1:01.62 5.1912 70.57Honda Civic 14 
19 11 Craig STOREY 1:02.33 5.9012 69.77Honda Civic 14 
20 51 Mark HIGGINSON 1:11.68 15.252 60.67Honda Civic 2 

27 Apr 14 11:19Brands Hatch IndyStart Time : 10:52

Results produced on HS Sports Timing and Results Systems. Results online at www.750MC.co.uk

Weather / Track: Bright / Dry

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper : Terry Stevens

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE AND UNTIL ALL JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS HAVE BEEN 
SETTLED.



Tegiwa Civic Cup

LAP TIMES  -  P12

1
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Rich HOCKLEY

1 1:09.03 1:01.98 1:01.27 1:01.02 1:00.44 1:00.22 59.28 59.59 58.47 58.04

11 57.58 57.50 57.44 57.75 57.86

2
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Bernard GALEA

1 1:16.42 1:06.78 1:05.28 1:09.45 1:01.62 1:01.04 1:05.69 59.49 1:04.10 1:06.55

11 57.75 57.78 58.08 1:08.94

3
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Brook PITCHFORD

1 1:13.33 1:05.35 1:03.16 1:04.67 1:01.85 1:00.37 1:00.17 59.39 58.83 59.34

11 59.44 59.83 58.82 58.14 59.75

6
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Robert BAKER

1 1:08.34 1:02.40 1:01.75 59.97 59.24 1:02.91 58.56 59.15 57.95 57.69

11 57.16 56.65 56.87 56.43 56.71 58.32

7
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Craig SHORE

1 1:15.92 1:08.33 1:05.31 1:04.66 1:02.02 1:01.40 1:03.81 1:01.47 59.79 59.12

11 59.33 58.83 59.11 58.86

8
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Peter ISHERWOOD

1 1:13.43 1:07.05 1:05.77 1:04.07 1:02.62 1:00.76 59.76 58.73 58.57 58.99

11 58.34 58.67 58.25 58.97 57.53

11
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Craig STOREY

1 1:14.36 1:08.84 1:07.07 1:07.94 1:05.36 1:05.61 1:09.77 1:04.91 1:12.33 1:04.09

11 1:03.53 1:02.33 1:10.19 1:10.70

12
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark ANDERSON

1 1:09.00 1:03.61 1:03.42 1:03.47 59.99 1:00.30 59.99 59.20 1:02.06 58.45

11 58.11 58.29 57.54 58.74 58.76

14
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew GAUGLER

1 1:12.10 1:03.83 1:02.15 1:05.41 1:00.08 58.97 58.85 58.38 58.53 57.74

11 57.54 57.52 57.87 57.75 57.76

19
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew ROBERTS

1 1:16.71 1:06.64 1:03.61 1:06.17 1:03.45 1:02.46 1:02.66 1:01.18 1:00.39 59.15

11 1:01.42 1:00.54 59.45 58.76 1:01.68
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22
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Nathan BURRELL

1 1:05.98 1:02.73 1:02.08 1:01.96 1:00.78 1:00.32 1:00.97 59.27 59.13 59.59

11 59.58 58.38 57.99 58.58 58.09

23
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tim EVANS

1 1:11.36 1:04.06 1:02.57 1:05.12 59.88 59.07 58.89 58.82 59.29 57.92

11 57.88 58.12 57.24 57.50 57.57

33
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Luke SEDZIKOWSKI

1 1:10.90 1:05.35 1:01.30 1:04.13 1:00.63 1:00.21 58.96 1:03.43 58.67 57.78

11 57.11 1:13.58 1:04.79 57.54 56.75

34
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew HOUGH

1 1:15.20 1:06.10 1:03.51 1:01.58 1:00.40 1:00.71 1:00.26 59.20 59.35 58.78

11 58.27 58.51 58.87 1:00.60 58.58

40
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David PAYLING

1 1:13.43 1:06.69 1:06.19 1:03.61 1:03.24 1:03.23 59.85 59.62 1:01.73 1:00.05

11 58.78 59.30 58.52 1:00.77 1:01.11

51
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark HIGGINSON

1 1:19.12 1:11.68

88
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Nicholas CHATBURN

1 1:15.50 1:05.52 1:03.71 1:02.86 1:01.48 1:00.39 59.64 59.25 59.04 58.01

11 57.74 57.67 58.00 58.30 57.53

95
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Netanel AZAR

1 1:18.78 1:07.42 1:03.21 1:05.04 1:05.80 1:00.55 1:00.61

98
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Michael HAMLETT

1 1:19.61 1:10.53 1:06.42 1:06.46 1:04.97 1:05.38 1:02.91 1:05.39 1:02.50 1:02.02

11 1:02.34 1:01.62 1:06.13 1:02.06

99
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Carl SWAN

1 1:16.48 1:06.44 1:04.76 1:03.25 1:02.05 1:03.02 1:00.18 1:00.21 59.48 59.30

11 59.09
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Tegiwa Civic Cup
Race 15

98 01:01.620
Michael HAMLETT95 01:00.550

Netanel AZAR

51 01:11.680
Mark HIGGINSON11 01:02.330

Craig STOREY10ROW

9ROW

17 18

19 20

19 00:58.760
Andrew ROBERTS40 00:58.520

David PAYLING

99 00:59.090
Carl SWAN7 00:58.830

Craig SHORE8ROW

7ROW

13 14

15 16

22 00:57.990
Nathan BURRELL2 00:57.750

Bernard GALEA

34 00:58.270
Andrew HOUGH3 00:58.140

Brook PITCHFORD6ROW

5ROW

9 10

11 12

88 00:57.530
Nicholas CHATBURN14 00:57.520

Andrew GAUGLER

12 00:57.540
Mark ANDERSON8 00:57.530

Peter ISHERWOOD4ROW

3ROW

5 6

7 8

33 00:56.750
Luke SEDZIKOWSKI6 00:56.430

Robert BAKER

1 00:57.440
Rich HOCKLEY23 00:57.240

Tim EVANS2ROW

1ROW

1 2

3 4

POLE

Printed : 11:16, 27 April 2014 HS Sports Timing and Results Systems Brands Hatch Indy



Provisional Results  -  Race 15

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindCarCl
1 6 Robert BAKER 15 56.0014:16.26 6 77.6676.18Honda Civic 
2 1 Rich HOCKLEY 15 56.1614:17.38 7 77.4476.081.12Honda Civic 
3 33 Luke SEDZIKOWSKI 15 56.4614:23.11 7 77.0275.586.85Honda Civic 
4 12 Mark ANDERSON 15 56.5414:23.82 7 76.9275.527.56Honda Civic 
5 22 Nathan BURRELL 15 56.5814:29.39 4 76.8675.0313.13Honda Civic 
6 23 Tim EVANS 15 56.9014:29.72 7 76.4375.0013.46Honda Civic 
7 8 Peter ISHERWOOD 15 56.9014:32.86 8 76.4374.7316.60Honda Civic 
8 14 Andrew GAUGLER 15 56.7914:32.95 9 76.5874.7316.69Honda Civic 
9 88 Nicholas CHATBURN 15 56.6114:33.56 13 76.8274.6717.30Honda Civic 
10 3 Brook PITCHFORD 15 57.4014:41.40 4 75.7674.0125.14Honda Civic 
11 34 Andrew HOUGH 15 57.7314:44.65 14 75.3373.7428.39Honda Civic 
12 19 Andrew ROBERTS 15 57.4014:44.66 13 75.7673.7428.40Honda Civic 
13 98 Michael HAMLETT 15 57.7514:46.08 14 75.3073.6229.82Honda Civic 
14 7 Craig SHORE 15 57.8314:50.99 11 75.2073.2134.73Honda Civic 
15 40 David PAYLING 15 57.7814:51.64 15 75.2673.1635.38Honda Civic 
16 99 Carl SWAN 15 58.4014:55.79 14 74.4772.8239.53Honda Civic 
17 95 Netanel AZAR 15 57.9814:59.60 5 75.0172.5143.34Honda Civic 
18 11 Craig STOREY 15 58.9915:06.35 3 73.7271.9750.09Honda Civic 

Not-Classified
2 Bernard GALEA 4 57.95DNF 3 75.04Honda Civic 4:07.76 70.21 

Fastest Lap
Robert BAKER 56.00 66 Honda Civic 77.66  

27 Apr 14 14:05Brands Hatch IndyStart Time : 13:46

Results produced on HS Sports Timing and Results Systems

Weather / Track: Cloudy / Dry

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper : Terry Stevens

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE AND UNTIL ALL JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS HAVE BEEN SETTLED.



No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart Tegiwa Civic Cup  -  Race 15

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
Time

33 1:04.48 33 2:01.63 33 2:58.68 1 3:56.22 1 4:52.54 1 5:49.40 1 6:45.56 1 7:42.03 1 8:38.29 6 9:34.94
6 1:05.41 6 2:01.80 6 2:58.87 33 3:56.82 6 4:54.03 6 5:50.03 6 6:46.06 6 7:42.49 6 8:38.70 1 9:35.13
12 1:05.65 1 2:02.61 1 2:59.03 6 3:57.03 33 4:54.93 33 5:51.56 33 6:48.02 33 7:44.71 33 8:41.43 33 9:37.96
1 1:05.76 12 2:02.80 12 2:59.97 12 3:57.83 12 4:55.43 12 5:52.03 12 6:48.57 12 7:45.32 12 8:41.89 12 9:38.56
23 1:06.65 23 2:04.03 23 3:01.19 22 3:58.24 22 4:55.96 23 5:53.07 23 6:49.97 22 7:47.23 22 8:44.66 22 9:42.26
22 1:07.01 22 2:04.57 22 3:01.66 23 3:58.89 23 4:56.01 22 5:53.43 22 6:50.30 23 7:47.45 23 8:45.02 23 9:42.54
3 1:07.41 3 2:05.36 3 3:03.14 3 4:00.54 8 4:58.84 8 5:55.86 8 6:52.91 8 7:49.81 8 8:46.98 8 9:44.48
8 1:07.84 8 2:05.45 8 3:03.26 8 4:01.01 3 4:59.33 3 5:57.13 14 6:55.02 14 7:51.90 14 8:48.69 14 9:45.85
14 1:07.90 14 2:06.00 14 3:03.92 14 4:01.19 14 4:59.47 14 5:57.45 3 6:55.15 3 7:53.24 3 8:51.27 88 9:48.85
2 1:08.62 2 2:06.63 2 3:04.58 34 4:04.55 34 5:02.61 88 6:00.14 88 6:57.85 88 7:54.77 88 8:51.57 3 9:49.70
99 1:09.44 99 2:07.90 34 3:06.25 88 4:05.37 88 5:02.83 34 6:00.84 34 6:59.11 19 7:57.56 34 8:56.46 34 9:54.34
34 1:09.68 34 2:08.11 99 3:06.95 99 4:05.58 19 5:04.27 19 6:02.20 19 6:59.69 34 7:57.87 19 8:57.24 19 9:55.56
19 1:10.08 19 2:09.32 88 3:07.21 19 4:06.23 99 5:05.04 99 6:03.45 98 7:01.99 98 8:00.04 98 8:58.31 98 9:56.41
98 1:10.37 88 2:09.95 19 3:08.14 98 4:07.23 98 5:05.55 98 6:03.78 99 7:02.08 99 8:01.33 99 9:01.38 7 10:00.77
88 1:11.38 98 2:10.15 98 3:08.70 2 4:07.76 40 5:06.26 40 6:04.33 40 7:02.61 40 8:01.80 40 9:01.70 40 10:00.95
40 1:11.71 40 2:11.14 40 3:09.68 40 4:07.89 95 5:07.16 95 6:05.62 95 7:03.69 7 8:01.98 7 9:01.77 99 10:01.16
95 1:12.72 95 2:11.86 95 3:10.36 95 4:09.18 7 5:07.89 7 6:05.91 7 7:03.82 95 8:02.74 95 9:02.21 95 10:02.33
11 1:13.77 7 2:12.86 7 3:11.45 7 4:09.65 11 5:12.17 11 6:11.36 11 7:11.15 11 8:10.71 11 9:10.02 11 10:09.64
7 1:14.57 11 2:13.92 11 3:12.91 11 4:11.98
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No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart Tegiwa Civic Cup  -  Race 15

Lap 11 Lap 12 Lap 13 Lap 14 Lap 15 Lap 16 Lap 17 Lap 18 Lap 19 Lap 20
Time

6 10:31.16 6 11:27.52 6 12:23.81 6 13:19.84 6 14:16.26
1 10:31.39 1 11:27.82 1 12:24.11 1 13:20.85 1 14:17.38
33 10:35.10 33 11:31.92 33 12:28.98 33 13:25.79 33 14:23.11
12 10:35.76 12 11:32.61 12 12:30.04 12 13:27.08 12 14:23.82
22 10:39.74 22 11:36.98 22 12:34.49 22 13:31.93 22 14:29.39
23 10:40.43 23 11:37.42 23 12:34.83 23 13:32.79 23 14:29.72
8 10:41.92 8 11:40.61 8 12:37.94 8 13:35.21 8 14:32.86
14 10:43.07 14 11:40.75 14 12:38.02 14 13:35.40 14 14:32.95
88 10:46.15 88 11:43.33 88 12:39.94 88 13:36.72 88 14:33.56
3 10:47.73 3 11:46.59 3 12:45.08 3 13:43.52 3 14:41.40

34 10:53.01 34 11:51.05 34 12:48.86 34 13:46.59 34 14:44.65
19 10:53.75 19 11:51.85 19 12:49.25 19 13:47.10 19 14:44.66
98 10:54.71 98 11:52.75 98 12:50.57 98 13:48.32 98 14:46.08
7 10:58.60 7 11:56.58 7 12:54.97 7 13:53.00 7 14:50.99
40 10:59.43 40 11:57.30 40 12:55.62 40 13:53.86 40 14:51.64
99 11:01.00 99 11:59.95 99 12:58.40 99 13:56.80 99 14:55.79
95 11:01.21 95 12:00.68 95 12:58.85 95 13:57.45 95 14:59.60
11 11:08.85 11 12:08.36 11 13:08.10 11 14:07.33 11 15:06.35
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Tegiwa Civic Cup

LAP TIMES  -  Race 15

1
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Rich HOCKLEY

1 1:02.40 56.85 56.42 57.19 56.32 56.86 56.16 56.47 56.26 56.84

11 56.26 56.43 56.29 56.74 56.53

2
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Bernard GALEA

1 1:03.82 58.01 57.95 1:03.18

3
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Brook PITCHFORD

1 1:02.04 57.95 57.78 57.40 58.79 57.80 58.02 58.09 58.03 58.43

11 58.03 58.86 58.49 58.44 57.88

6
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Robert BAKER

1 1:02.08 56.39 57.07 58.16 57.00 56.00 56.03 56.43 56.21 56.24

11 56.22 56.36 56.29 56.03 56.42

7
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Craig SHORE

1 1:08.49 58.29 58.59 58.20 58.24 58.02 57.91 58.16 59.79 59.00

11 57.83 57.98 58.39 58.03 57.99

8
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Peter ISHERWOOD

1 1:03.45 57.61 57.81 57.75 57.83 57.02 57.05 56.90 57.17 57.50

11 57.44 58.69 57.33 57.27 57.65

11
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Craig STOREY

1 1:06.77 1:00.15 58.99 59.07 1:00.19 59.19 59.79 59.56 59.31 59.62

11 59.21 59.51 59.74 59.23 59.02

12
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark ANDERSON

1 1:01.43 57.15 57.17 57.86 57.60 56.60 56.54 56.75 56.57 56.67

11 57.20 56.85 57.43 57.04 56.74

14
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew GAUGLER

1 1:03.36 58.10 57.92 57.27 58.28 57.98 57.57 56.88 56.79 57.16

11 57.22 57.68 57.27 57.38 57.55

19
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew ROBERTS

1 1:04.22 59.24 58.82 58.09 58.04 57.93 57.49 57.87 59.68 58.32

11 58.19 58.10 57.40 57.85 57.56
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22
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Nathan BURRELL

1 1:02.15 57.56 57.09 56.58 57.72 57.47 56.87 56.93 57.43 57.60

11 57.48 57.24 57.51 57.44 57.46

23
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tim EVANS

1 1:03.10 57.38 57.16 57.70 57.12 57.06 56.90 57.48 57.57 57.52

11 57.89 56.99 57.41 57.96 56.93

33
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Luke SEDZIKOWSKI

1 1:01.30 57.15 57.05 58.14 58.11 56.63 56.46 56.69 56.72 56.53

11 57.14 56.82 57.06 56.81 57.32

34
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew HOUGH

1 1:04.06 58.43 58.14 58.30 58.06 58.23 58.27 58.76 58.59 57.88

11 58.67 58.04 57.81 57.73 58.06

40
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David PAYLING

1 1:05.87 59.43 58.54 58.21 58.37 58.07 58.28 59.19 59.90 59.25

11 58.48 57.87 58.32 58.24 57.78

88
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Nicholas CHATBURN

1 1:07.39 58.57 57.26 58.16 57.46 57.31 57.71 56.92 56.80 57.28

11 57.30 57.18 56.61 56.78 56.84

95
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Netanel AZAR

1 1:04.78 59.14 58.50 58.82 57.98 58.46 58.07 59.05 59.47 1:00.12

11 58.88 59.47 58.17 58.60 1:02.15

98
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Michael HAMLETT

1 1:04.14 59.78 58.55 58.53 58.32 58.23 58.21 58.05 58.27 58.10

11 58.30 58.04 57.82 57.75 57.76

99
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Carl SWAN

1 1:03.45 58.46 59.05 58.63 59.46 58.41 58.63 59.25 1:00.05 59.78

11 59.84 58.95 58.45 58.40 58.99
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Tegiwa Civic Cup
Race 21

11 Craig STOREY95 Netanel AZAR

51 Mark HIGGINSON2 Bernard GALEA10ROW

9ROW

7 Craig SHORE98 Michael HAMLETT

99 Carl SWAN40 David PAYLING8ROW

7ROW

3 Brook PITCHFORD88 Nicholas CHATBURN

19 Andrew ROBERTS34 Andrew HOUGH6ROW

5ROW

23 Tim EVANS22 Nathan BURRELL

14 Andrew GAUGLER8 Peter ISHERWOOD4ROW

3ROW

1 Rich HOCKLEY6 Robert BAKER

12 Mark ANDERSON33 Luke SEDZIKOWSKI2ROW

1ROW

POLE
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Provisional Results  -  Race 21

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindCarCl
1 1 Rich HOCKLEY 14 57.2414:23.79 5 75.9770.48Honda Civic 
2 6 Robert BAKER 14 57.2514:24.24 4 75.9670.450.45Honda Civic 
3 22 Nathan BURRELL 14 57.2814:33.22 3 75.9269.729.43Honda Civic 
4 33 Luke SEDZIKOWSKI 14 57.2714:34.18 4 75.9469.6510.39Honda Civic 
5 12 Mark ANDERSON 14 57.4014:34.97 3 75.7669.5811.18Honda Civic 
6 14 Andrew GAUGLER 14 57.7214:35.32 3 75.3469.5611.53Honda Civic 
7 7 Craig SHORE 14 58.2514:45.17 3 74.6668.7821.38Honda Civic 
8 8 Peter ISHERWOOD 14 58.4914:45.66 4 74.3568.7421.87Honda Civic 
9 88 Nicholas CHATBURN 14 58.2214:45.95 4 74.7068.7222.16Honda Civic 
10 23 Tim EVANS 14 58.5614:46.36 4 74.2668.6922.57Honda Civic 
11 3 Brook PITCHFORD 14 58.7514:49.40 4 74.0268.4525.61Honda Civic 
12 34 Andrew HOUGH 14 58.5114:50.60 5 74.3368.3626.81Honda Civic 
13 99 Carl SWAN 14 59.2514:51.44 3 73.4068.3027.65Honda Civic 
14 19 Andrew ROBERTS 14 58.3314:52.25 4 74.5668.2428.46Honda Civic 
15 2 Bernard GALEA 14 59.3514:52.91 6 73.2768.1929.12Honda Civic 
16 98 Michael HAMLETT 14 59.1414:57.96 3 73.5367.8034.17Honda Civic 
17 40 David PAYLING 14 58.3314:58.39 4 74.5667.7734.60Honda Civic 
18 11 Craig STOREY 14 59.2215:07.34 5 73.4367.1043.55Honda Civic 

Not-Classified
95 Netanel AZAR 6 58.90DNF 3 73.83Honda Civic 6:20.49 68.58 

Fastest Lap
Rich HOCKLEY 57.24 51 Honda Civic 75.97  

27 Apr 14 16:42Brands Hatch IndyStart Time : 16:23

Results produced on HS Sports Timing and Results Systems

Weather / Track: Dry at start then wet

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper : Terry Stevens

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE AND UNTIL ALL JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS HAVE BEEN SETTLED.



No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart Tegiwa Civic Cup  -  Race 21

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
Time

1 1:05.36 1 2:03.41 1 3:00.95 1 3:58.64 1 4:55.88 1 5:53.48 1 6:54.82 1 7:56.55 1 9:02.95 1 10:11.00
33 1:06.20 33 2:04.20 33 3:02.06 33 3:59.33 33 4:56.99 6 5:54.59 6 6:56.58 6 7:58.92 6 9:04.30 6 10:12.84
12 1:07.54 6 2:04.94 6 3:02.24 6 3:59.49 6 4:57.21 33 5:55.43 33 6:58.22 33 8:01.49 33 9:09.07 33 10:18.47
6 1:07.60 12 2:05.72 12 3:03.12 22 4:00.92 22 4:58.53 22 5:56.96 22 7:00.33 22 8:02.65 22 9:09.81 22 10:18.49
22 1:08.13 22 2:06.02 22 3:03.30 12 4:01.18 12 4:58.90 12 5:57.20 12 7:01.17 12 8:04.43 12 9:12.42 12 10:21.62
8 1:08.37 7 2:07.13 7 3:05.38 7 4:04.05 7 5:03.68 7 6:02.63 7 7:05.25 14 8:07.26 14 9:15.12 14 10:23.24
7 1:08.65 14 2:08.53 14 3:06.25 14 4:04.40 14 5:03.92 14 6:02.81 14 7:05.32 7 8:08.71 7 9:17.38 7 10:27.03
14 1:09.11 8 2:08.66 8 3:07.57 8 4:06.06 8 5:04.56 8 6:03.79 8 7:06.60 8 8:09.87 8 9:17.69 8 10:27.35
23 1:09.79 88 2:09.06 88 3:07.89 88 4:06.11 88 5:04.86 88 6:04.12 88 7:06.98 88 8:10.15 88 9:18.86 23 10:29.00
88 1:10.16 23 2:09.18 23 3:08.27 23 4:06.83 23 5:05.55 23 6:04.65 23 7:07.79 23 8:10.56 23 9:19.20 88 10:29.48
34 1:10.83 34 2:09.91 34 3:08.66 34 4:08.60 34 5:07.11 34 6:06.04 34 7:10.07 34 8:13.37 34 9:23.06 34 10:33.63
98 1:12.00 19 2:13.66 19 3:12.33 19 4:10.66 19 5:09.39 19 6:08.43 3 7:13.07 3 8:16.93 3 9:25.44 3 10:34.49
99 1:12.64 98 2:13.74 98 3:12.88 3 4:11.97 3 5:10.86 3 6:09.61 19 7:13.32 19 8:17.24 19 9:27.36 99 10:37.31
3 1:12.76 3 2:14.21 3 3:13.22 98 4:12.60 98 5:11.98 98 6:11.39 98 7:15.34 98 8:19.43 99 9:28.78 19 10:37.53
19 1:12.87 99 2:14.53 99 3:13.78 99 4:13.22 99 5:12.95 99 6:12.55 99 7:16.55 99 8:20.27 98 9:30.22 2 10:38.46
11 1:13.39 11 2:14.96 11 3:14.28 11 4:13.92 11 5:13.14 2 6:13.36 2 7:16.89 2 8:20.61 2 9:30.42 98 10:41.27
40 1:14.10 40 2:15.17 2 3:15.18 40 4:14.07 40 5:13.33 40 6:13.84 40 7:17.49 40 8:20.75 40 9:30.74 40 10:41.59
2 1:14.37 2 2:15.61 40 3:15.74 2 4:14.65 2 5:14.01 11 6:14.54 11 7:19.36 11 8:22.44 11 9:34.28 11 10:44.67
95 1:23.91 95 2:23.23 95 3:22.13 95 4:21.20 95 5:20.10 95 6:20.49

27 April 2014 Page 1 of 2Results produced on HS Sports Timing and Results Systems



No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart Tegiwa Civic Cup  -  Race 21

Lap 11 Lap 12 Lap 13 Lap 14 Lap 15 Lap 16 Lap 17 Lap 18 Lap 19 Lap 20
Time

1 11:17.86 1 12:21.71 1 13:23.59 1 14:23.79
6 11:18.85 6 12:22.49 6 13:24.10 6 14:24.24
22 11:25.94 22 12:30.16 22 13:31.71 22 14:33.22
33 11:26.48 33 12:30.21 33 13:31.71 33 14:34.18
12 11:28.97 12 12:32.61 12 13:34.25 12 14:34.97
14 11:29.60 14 12:33.05 14 13:34.72 14 14:35.32
7 11:34.67 7 12:39.24 7 13:42.60 7 14:45.17
8 11:34.93 8 12:39.79 8 13:43.24 8 14:45.66
23 11:35.68 23 12:40.27 88 13:43.60 88 14:45.95
88 11:36.02 88 12:40.76 23 13:43.78 23 14:46.36
34 11:41.55 3 12:45.79 3 13:47.86 3 14:49.40
3 11:41.70 34 12:46.51 99 13:49.09 34 14:50.60

99 11:43.05 99 12:47.07 34 13:49.47 99 14:51.44
19 11:44.73 19 12:48.93 19 13:51.35 19 14:52.25
2 11:45.19 2 12:49.46 2 13:51.86 2 14:52.91
98 11:48.58 98 12:52.92 98 13:55.56 98 14:57.96
40 11:49.16 40 12:53.34 40 13:56.00 40 14:58.39
11 11:56.25 11 13:01.79 11 14:04.66 11 15:07.34
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Tegiwa Civic Cup

LAP TIMES  -  Race 21

1
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Rich HOCKLEY

1 1:02.26 58.05 57.54 57.69 57.24 57.60 1:01.34 1:01.73 1:06.40 1:08.05

11 1:06.86 1:03.85 1:01.88 1:00.20

2
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Bernard GALEA

1 1:07.47 1:01.24 59.57 59.47 59.36 59.35 1:03.53 1:03.72 1:09.81 1:08.04

11 1:06.73 1:04.27 1:02.40 1:01.05

3
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Brook PITCHFORD

1 1:07.73 1:01.45 59.01 58.75 58.89 58.75 1:03.46 1:03.86 1:08.51 1:09.05

11 1:07.21 1:04.09 1:02.07 1:01.54

6
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Robert BAKER

1 1:04.06 57.34 57.30 57.25 57.72 57.38 1:01.99 1:02.34 1:05.38 1:08.54

11 1:06.01 1:03.64 1:01.61 1:00.14

7
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Craig SHORE

1 1:03.04 58.48 58.25 58.67 59.63 58.95 1:02.62 1:03.46 1:08.67 1:09.65

11 1:07.64 1:04.57 1:03.36 1:02.57

8
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Peter ISHERWOOD

1 1:03.80 1:00.29 58.91 58.49 58.50 59.23 1:02.81 1:03.27 1:07.82 1:09.66

11 1:07.58 1:04.86 1:03.45 1:02.42

11
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Craig STOREY

1 1:06.33 1:01.57 59.32 59.64 59.22 1:01.40 1:04.82 1:03.08 1:11.84 1:10.39

11 1:11.58 1:05.54 1:02.87 1:02.68

12
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark ANDERSON

1 1:03.77 58.18 57.40 58.06 57.72 58.30 1:03.97 1:03.26 1:07.99 1:09.20

11 1:07.35 1:03.64 1:01.64 1:00.72

14
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew GAUGLER

1 1:04.28 59.42 57.72 58.15 59.52 58.89 1:02.51 1:01.94 1:07.86 1:08.12

11 1:06.36 1:03.45 1:01.67 1:00.60

19
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew ROBERTS

1 1:07.07 1:00.79 58.67 58.33 58.73 59.04 1:04.89 1:03.92 1:10.12 1:10.17

11 1:07.20 1:04.20 1:02.42 1:00.90
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22
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Nathan BURRELL

1 1:03.80 57.89 57.28 57.62 57.61 58.43 1:03.37 1:02.32 1:07.16 1:08.68

11 1:07.45 1:04.22 1:01.55 1:01.51

23
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tim EVANS

1 1:05.58 59.39 59.09 58.56 58.72 59.10 1:03.14 1:02.77 1:08.64 1:09.80

11 1:06.68 1:04.59 1:03.51 1:02.58

33
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Luke SEDZIKOWSKI

1 1:02.58 58.00 57.86 57.27 57.66 58.44 1:02.79 1:03.27 1:07.58 1:09.40

11 1:08.01 1:03.73 1:01.50 1:02.47

34
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew HOUGH

1 1:05.24 59.08 58.75 59.94 58.51 58.93 1:04.03 1:03.30 1:09.69 1:10.57

11 1:07.92 1:04.96 1:02.96 1:01.13

40
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David PAYLING

1 1:07.96 1:01.07 1:00.57 58.33 59.26 1:00.51 1:03.65 1:03.26 1:09.99 1:10.85

11 1:07.57 1:04.18 1:02.66 1:02.39

88
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Nicholas CHATBURN

1 1:05.30 58.90 58.83 58.22 58.75 59.26 1:02.86 1:03.17 1:08.71 1:10.62

11 1:06.54 1:04.74 1:02.84 1:02.35

95
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Netanel AZAR

1 1:17.43 59.32 58.90 59.07 58.90 1:00.39

98
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Michael HAMLETT

1 1:06.19 1:01.74 59.14 59.72 59.38 59.41 1:03.95 1:04.09 1:10.79 1:11.05

11 1:07.31 1:04.34 1:02.64 1:02.40

99
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Carl SWAN

1 1:05.93 1:01.89 59.25 59.44 59.73 59.60 1:04.00 1:03.72 1:08.51 1:08.53

11 1:05.74 1:04.02 1:02.02 1:02.35
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